504509870 08/18/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4556575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EATON CORPORATION	08/17/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLIGENT SWITCHGEAR ORGANIZATION LLC
Street Address:	4955 MARCONI DRIVE
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8866344

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)277-9177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

919-277-9100 Phone:

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com **Correspondent Name:** WARD AND SMITH, P.A.

Address Line 1: 5430 WADE PARK BOULEVARD Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170087-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDRA WOOTEN
SIGNATURE:	/ab/w
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8866344 Assignment#page1.tif source=8866344 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043333 FRAME: 0246 504509870

# Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122 ("Assignor"), is desirous of assigning its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 8,866,344 issued on October 21, 2014 ("Patent") to the extent Assignor has any rights in such Patent by virtue of the assignment from Timothy Hedquist to Assignor dated August 30, 2011, which is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 026829, frame 0757 on August 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, INTELLIGENT SWITCHGEAR ORGANIZATION LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4955 Marconi Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by said Assignee, receipt whereof Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and regions and any Patents, which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and regions and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Patents and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and legal equivalents in foreign countries and regions as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patents and the inventions

-1 of 2 -

and improvements and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of said Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of said Assignee.

The undersigned certifies that he is authorized to sign this Patent Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized attorney in fact this \( \frac{1}{1} \) day of \( \frac{1}{1} \) day of \( \frac{1}{1} \).

EATON CORPORATION
By:
[Signature]
Lizbeth L Wright [Typed/Printed Name]
Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Ohio

: SS:

County of Cinaloga:

Delra Mas Dudovica

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8/25/18

(SEAL)

DEBRA MAE GUDOWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Lake County Volume 107, Page 317 My commission expires Aug. 25, 2018